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[] INFORMATION [J pocument [] ResEARCH 219 North Lee St,

Alpxandria, Va.
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASYER CENTRAL DRPARTWENT OF ARMT WASRINGTON DC ‘

¥i4 D0 PHILADRLPHIA PA
UNCTAS In raply refar to QMOME-D 533
Reguest names; ages, addresses and relationship of surviving

ralatives of following:

?7%@;@—‘_—/ XC 3 60k 608

Appel, Meyar IC 3 b6S L20
Browm, Laurencs B. IC 3 930 077
Brown, Melvin P, XC 3 738 261
Cardono, Richard L. xC 3 815 563
Dickerman, Peul IC 3 708 bbb
Belkard, Rrnest IC 3 729 579
Rdwards, John J. x¢c 3 605 561
k Bintracht, Hermen IC 3 606 500
Oplpan, Edward Z. IC 3 9h3 578
Goodmen, Barnatt H, IC 3 276 779
Bediss, daced B, IC 3 095 761
Sempderrn, Barey A. ‘ IC 3 92k Gof 29
oD 253 Mopesition of Remsine BF.H. f
" ,_‘*” Shi 2] TRANCH
7. 4. Serschor, Chaf, Opzratiens Ses. #i-HIRIAL DIVISION
DORALD 1 YARDEE

77786 1 2 . L& Calmmmiy—e- -

omime, Panpont sadEmeeneh |

¥awerial Meielen ,
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Date
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VETERANS ABMIM!STMT&
DIBSTRICT OFFICE
P. 0. Pox 807
PrILADEL PHIA 1, PavssyLVAMIA

October 6, 1958
Youm riLx reremeecn: QMGME-D 533,

B VLY DAEFER YO
Quartermaster Gemeral 2003-2134.
Bepartment of the Army
Washingten, P. C.

Paar Sir;

Refersnce 1s made te your telegram, dated September 29, 1958.
Vetarem's Mome & Addrzss of Ralationship & Ags of

Numbsr Nama Surviving Relatives Surviviag Relatives

3 4865 420 AFPEL, Meysr Haanah Appel Hothar - 61
514 E. Chastnut St.
louisville, Ky.

3 943 576 GELMAN, Edward K.
Bertha Gelman
94 Plessant St.
Brookline, Mass.

3738 281 BROWM, Melvin P.
Bessie Browm
3135 Johnson Ava.
Riverdale, H. Y.

Morris Browm
Export Peckars
433 Vashiagtem St.
Rew York, N.Y.

3 "% 077 BROWN, Louresss E. e thar
Carria E. Browmm
367¢ Mt. Laurel Rd.
Clevelsnd Beights 21, Ohie

PRUEEMMNY, Powl L Hother
Bophye Picharmesm
Apartment B-27
Barvy cavdemn
Pavande, M. J.

SANRDERS, Narcy 4. Emther -~ 323
esten J,. Cownders

108 Fremklis 2. '
Premklis Villege Bidg. 7A3
Morvistowmm, ¥W.J.

B B rrder -mwumwm*rmﬂ.smm !
' ..gl_&'ﬂ..',ﬂ.m.i“nhn;; ﬂﬂ—hhmmmmﬂn‘iﬂ“hm
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3 605 561

3 815 563

3 729 579

3 604 608

3 880 432

3 4% 326

3 095 761

R S B SR AR W e e

Vetsran's  Name & Address of slatien

EINTRACHT, Herman Remartried Widow « 37

Rebecca Efatracht Mother = 75

m,m’. bmt.“

m, Artht A, Sister - 57
Sara Abrams
1619 Broadway, Reom 609
New York 19, N.Y.

SAVAGE, Mortom R. Mother = 53
Hilda P. Savage
'ohu )
Latches Lane, m.ml
Marion, Pa.

TOPSON, Msurice K. | Mother - 76
Rosa _ :
1000 8. on Ave.
Columbus 6, Ohio

HOBISS, Jased B. Fathar « 62
" Sadie Nediss
138-4 Stemart Ct.

Syvecuse, B.Y.



T usuc causrod [ ] ' v

PLOT C ROW 2 GRAVE 78
DATE OF BURIAL 8 SEP 4 DéSINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

: » AN N
VERIFIED BY: < FLOTTED BY M, WANI
s W.C. ENTZMINGER |DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1615 00007 15 ,1=2 [ <7
DAY MONTH YEAR
SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
Adj-fAf“Io ARTHUR A ‘ D e CPL o
pr— J (Y DAY |MONTH | YEAR
CEMETERY rFr DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CAMBRI DGE - e Gd 80
CODE I DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
D 8 4 BRITISH ISLES i
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN /476 Sanli. 20/0048. .-
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT’OF KIN s
CAMBR IDGE, ENGLAND SARA ABRAMS (SISTER)
; 1619 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, NEW YORK
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
ABRAMS ARTHUR A 32326276 CPL 1 MAY 44 e ;AY 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION lDEh{_’H‘FlCAT’lC}N yemﬂfn BV
B O S USAGF = DAVID W. BROWN 1/LT INF
Lyp | MARKEE ~ GRS e 540 QU SV CO NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL | CONDITION OF REMAINS 274 S
UNIFQRE UK CASKET ADVANCED STAC ‘:: DEC OMPOSITION,
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
FIEDD ARTIIIERY INSIGNIA ON UKRIFORM

l MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

| e 1

| REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

L A
e 2 ) _,’n' ; = f
i 8 ¥ ( T T o) NI AT Kol o Al S
DATE & ;,.:'1.__ 48 BY JduUN U DESMOND' ettt (& A fid g €
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) T ON § _ B_E:S MOND EMB.
;..._.\ N U, :).L_II _____ D

4 Ly

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED gSHIPPING ADDRESS VFERM
'u'l;..:. IA '4.. i \.’u; i A ’ I

- WILLIM{ C., ENTZMPMNGER LT QuC
pat® JAY 48 sy CLERK RECORD e y A -

| hereby certify that all the foregomg operations were conducted and qccompllshed urlder my m‘mec(lcte supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

WILLIAM C.

ZMIYCER :
W“!"% SIGNATURE OF-GRS INSPECTOR )
{ Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC FR 94a for major discrepancies. —

A
43 e

1 "E’B 170
‘ I B9

~ | FORM i L
15 MAR 46 1194 3 T g
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3276 779

GOODMAR, Rarpet H.
Eva Bellmen

420 Ielimgton St.
Tolade, Ohio

Very truly yours,

(g

PAUL E. WUSSEY
pirsetor, Claims
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* (y/ | PLOT C ROW 2 GRAVE 78 SINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
DATE OF BURIAL 8 SEP 45 T
VERIFIED BY: /Y 7 FLOTTED BY W .
e W.C. ENTZMI NGER | DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE A
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1615 00007 |15 12,47 |
DAY MONTH YEAR
ME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
7:; BRAMS ARTHUR A _ BER2B326275 |ICPL f [
- LA #"' paY |monte | vear
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CAMBRI DGE 1 |1601. 80 |
CODE [ DIST. PT. g
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH l
D 8 4 BRITISH ISLES = |
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN /4 R¢ Sanl, 20/70/48. .-
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT'OF KIN 4 /s

CAMBR IDGE, ENGLAND

SARA ABRAMS (SISTER)
1619 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, NEW YORK

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
ABRANS ARTEUR A 352326276 CPL | 1 MAY 44 s, 7T, MAY 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION :DEWICAM 8V
X1 REMAINS USAGF B DAVID W, BROWN 1/LT INF
[ | maRKER GRS > 540 QI SV CO NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

CONDITION OF REMAINS

:
g oAk vy C OPLETE. ;
UNIFORM UK CASKET ADVANCED STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION. |
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 11
FIEDD ARTILLERY INSIGNIA ON UNIFORMH |
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 %
NONE :
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET »
e e £} i
pATE 8 MNAY 48 sy IECON C, DESHOND . e, & Kl o
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) LL.UIJ c .BESILIOND EMB.
LECN C. DESHOND e ;
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS ﬁtf A, J'
WILLIAM T. ROSE : ‘ M w% 'l
par8 MAY 48 sv CLERK RECORDER s 5 ; Mol S TR S

and that the report above is correct.

~ | FORM
15 MAR 45

3

1194

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and ag

u W"' =
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC F 94a fo. ajor discrepancies.

RE?
1

: NII..LIA;?L C . EN'].ZT-@

Z
plished ur{dér my inén.ec(ioie supervisian
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SIGNATURE o%ns INSPECTOR )
=

O0Dn

ey

FINAL LETTER SEN

6 JAN 1949
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- RECORD '0F ‘CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
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1. SHIPPED

FROM

g

10

P

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

al
NAME OF CONVOYER
3 ¥ 3
1

e

e ———————————— i ————————————

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER N DATE
2. SHIPPED N
FROM 10
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE " SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
' 3. SHIPPED |
| FROM 10 !
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM. 10
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER |DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER |DATE
. 5. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
; 6. SHIPPED I
FROM 10 !
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER L
| \
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE j
7. SHIPPED '
FROM 10
‘ {
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER :
- '
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEVER! (L] £ D &

DATE
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GGHMF 293
Abrams, Arthur A.
SN 32 326 276 10 July 1947

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /
Attention: Memorial Division

Miss Sara Abrams

1618 Broadway
New York 18, New York

Dear Miss Abrans: ot
v
I have received your latter of 7 July 1947 concerning your
brother, the late Corporal Arthur A. Abrams.

The statement from Doctor William A. Geiger has been made of
record in this office and the records have been amended to show you
as the person authorised to direct disposition of your brother's re-
mains., Therefore, kindly forward, at your convenience, the "Request
for Disposition of Remains™ form which was originally mailed to your
mother in order that official action may be taken.

I wish to take this opportunity to exprese my sincere tppracis-
tion for your cooperation in this matter and to assure yousm
we can be of further service to you do not hesitate to contas
your convenience.

‘at

Sincersly yours,

l"g 4
r &
g8 RICHARD B. COOMBS BG
’ ) 4 Major, QuC XY
/ { Memorial D;r.tsion : ;
\ /’
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1619 Broadway
New York 19, N.Y.

July 7, 1947

Ma jor Richard Be. Coombs
The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, DeCe

Dear Sir:

Re: QMGMF 293
Abrams, Arthur A
SN 32 326 276

Enclosed find statement omitted from my letter

of June 27th.

Very APuly yours,

W Lezr0.



WILLIAM GEIGER, M. D.
46 FORT WASHINGTON AVENUE
NEW YORK 32, N. Y.

WADSWORTH 3-1061
24 June 1947

Richard B, Coombs, liajor, QMC
Washington, 25, D.C.

Dear Sir;

In accordance with a letter written

by you to Miss Sara Abrams requesting a

statement regarding the health of lir, Nathan

Abrams, the father of the late Corporal

Arthur A, Abrams, I should like to acgaint

you with the following factse.

The father of the late Corporal
Abrams is senile, incompetent, deaf and

of the death of his son be withheld from

resulis.

of the late Corporal Arthur A, Abrams
is unable to render a decision on the

Very respe tfully yours,

;:«/7 #7 &

William Geiger, M.D

ailing. It is advisable that the knowledge

him, Such knowledge might have disastrous
My firm opinion is that the father

"Request for Dispositiom of Remains" form.




QUMGMP 293
Abrams, Arthur A,
8N 32 326 278 2 July 1947

l';) . __p—-"""—_'_--———_-
Address Reply To : =
THE QUARTSRMASTER GENERAL
Attention; Memorial Division

Mrs, Sara Abrams
1619 Broadway
New York 192, Hew York

Dear Mrsy Abrams: o

I have received your letter concerning your brother, the
late Corporal Arthur A. Abrams.

The statement from Doctor William Geiger has besn made of
record, however, it will be necessary that you forward a similar
statement indicating that your father is also in ill health and
is unable to render a decisicn on the "Request for Disposition of
RBemaina” form. Upon receipt of this certificate, further instruc-
tions will be furnished on this matter.

Sincerely yours,

FEICHAED B. COOMBS
¥ajor, QMC
Memorial Division

Akl
[IH

¥
L&
G2

m
n;




1619 Broadway
New York 19, N.Y.

June 27, 1947

Ma jor Richard B. Goombs
The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.Ce

Attn: Memorial “ivision

Dear Sir:

Re: QMGMF 295
Abrams, Arthur A
SN 32 326 276

In answer to your letter of the 9th, enclosed find

physician's statement as requested.

Thanking you for your cooperation,

Very ly yours,

Cian (D #ns




WILLIAM GEIGER. M. D.
46 FORT WASHINGTON AVENUE
NEW YORK 32, N. Y.

WADSWORTH 3-1061

24 June 1947

Richard B, Coombs, Major, QMC
Washington, 25, D.C.

Dear Sir:

In accordance with a letter written
by you to liiss Sara Abrams requesting a
statement regarding the health of lirs.frandes
Abrams, the mother of the late Corporal Arthur
Aa Abrana Ishould like to acgquaint you with
the rellowing facts,

The mother of the late Corporal
Abrams is senile, incompetent and in ex-
tremely poor heaj.t « She suffers from
Diabetes, Rhematoid Arthritis and Hypo-
tension. Any knowledge of the death of her
son might prove disastrous.

It is,therefore, my opinion that
lirs. FrandesAibrams , the mother of the late
Corporal Abrams is mble to render a decision
on the "Request for Disposition of Remains"
form,

Very respectfully ours

y 7%

William Geiger,
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OFFICE Ol )
INTEROFFICE _REFERENCE SHEET

'HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 7~ ARMY

DUE, HOUR AND DATE
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1619 Broadway
New York 19, W.Y.

June 6, 1947

-
B —",

Brigadier CGeneral G. A. Horkan
Chief, Memorial Division

War Department

Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.Ce

Dear Sir:

Re: Burial of

293 %Q_L_AI.’IJ:MLA, Abrams, 32 326 276
' lot D, Row 8, Grave 4 —
United States Military Cemetary
Cambridge, England

I am in receipt of your letter of May 21st addressed
to Mrs Frances Abrams, my Mother.

In reply thereto please be advised that on March 5,
1947, we received the letter referred to in your
letter of May 2l1lst signed by Thomas B. Larkin,

Mg jor General. On March 10th I sent him a reply

to his letter of March 5the ©On April 29th I
received a reply signed by Richard B. Goombs, Major,
Reference QUGMF 293, to which I replied on May l4th.

If you will please refer to these letters, you will
have complete details of the correspondence in
connection with the above.

Very, uly urs,
ana (N2 g




Py ‘!




RS o i RN T | R e e s
“ AT Sl TR s T i ] - SR
) ] o R 2 1yl R S
- ! @ _ : ., _ -
]
§
R
. |
b 4
293, Abrams, Arthur A,, S¥ 32 326 278
c : i
» -

FOR RECORD ONLY:
Under no circumstances will the request for a physician's certifi-

cate in this casejas requested in our letter of 9 June 1947 to the
decedent's sister, be digressed f b

All future correspondence in this case will be based on information

set forth in our letter of 9 June 1947.

COOMBS
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QUCIF 293
Abrams, Arthur A.
EN 32 326 2768 — L

Address Reply To / 9 June 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL "
Attention: Memorial Division

liss Sara Abrams
1619 Broadwey, Room 609
Hew York 19, New York

A%
-

Dear HMise Abrans: /

I have received your letter of 14 May 1947 concerning your brother,
the late Corporal Arthur A. Abrams.

I fully realize your feelings in this matter; however, before
official action can be teken and full consideration given your case in
deternining the next of kin and person authorized %o direct disposition
of the remains of your Lrother, it is requested that you furnish our
office with a statement from & plysicisen indicating thet both of your
parents are in ill health, and are umable to render a decision on the
"Request for Disposition of Remsins" form which you now have.

If we can ba of further ussistance, please feel free to contact us
at your convenience.

St = 0 e Sincerely yours,

-~ -
—_— <

Plans & Policy decision filed#m:der
Bernstein, Gerald 12 189 258

RICHARD B. COOMES
Mo jor, QMC
Memorial Division
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cHdse g g Hap

ki

-
z/

HESIa3

0¥0J3y

e
o=
I
Im 2

=
o=
=

i

aM




1619 Broadway, Rm 609
New York 19, N.Y,

May 14,1947
Ma jor Richard B. Goomes
The Quartermaster General
Washington, D.C.

Memorial Division:

Dear Sir:
Re: QMCGMF 293
Abrams, Arthur A,
SN 32 326 276

This will acknowledge your letter of April 29,1947,

I wish to explain that my father is old, has a weak heart
and is rather deaf. As I explained to you, it was my
brother's wish to spare hils parents any grief and he
asked us to keep any bad news from them, Therefore, in
view of this, my sisters and I feel it 1s our sacred duty
to our dead brother to keep this knowledge from them.

The miraculous medicine which is keeping my parents alive
is the hope that some day soon their only son will return
to them., Also, 1f we lnow that we are gble to keep this
from them, we will be able to carry on. My brother was
killed but we too are war casualties even though our
wound does not show or bleed,

In view of the circumstances outlined above and in my
previous letter, I believe it 1s proof encugh that I
should be gllowed to fill in the necessary form.

The mquest is a small one to compensate for the great
sacrifice we have made and with your help May 11 and
June 15th will be lother and Father's day every day for
us, I believe it is not too much to gsk for two old,
sick people who hgve very little left but hope.

We regret permanent burial cannot be deferred indefinitely
and will fill out the form upon receipt of your replye.

When this matter is disposed of, gll we will have to do
is only hope and pray we can keep my parents from finding
out as long gs they live. This glone is a great and
difficult ordeal for us.

Thanking you for your kind cooperation and with the hope
it will not be necessary to obtain my father's signature, -

I am,
Very uly yours,




Opl Artiur A. Abvams, 32326 276 <.,

Plot D, Row 8; Grave &, —de 5 21 May 19%7
mm States Ilnuu'.r Cemetexy :

Canbridge, England

Mre. Frances Abrams
46 Fort Washington Avemue
New York, New York

Due to the tremendous smount of work involved in carrying out final
burial arrangements for all of the deceased Americans of World War II,
this program must proceed cemstery by cemetery in each area of the world.

3
:
#

from you by that time, the Govermment will assume that
tion to the final burial of the deceased in a permanent American Military




Abrams ﬁmr&
5% .

su 32 276 y

——Jddress Reply To 29 April 1947

THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

liss Sara Abrams
1519 Broadway, Room 609
New York 19, New York

Dear liss Abrams;

In your letter of recent date in reply to ouwr commmnication of
5 March 1947, it was indicated that both your are living,

The records of the War Department previously had contained only
one parent of your brother, the late Arthur A. Abrams, When
mmmmmmninmmm,umudumm
addressee his mother, iirs. Frances Abrams,

In the eveni youwr father ie still living, the pre:

should

he and not your mother is the next of kin and
desired disposition of the remains of his son,

is that
indicate the

Completion and return by your father of the Letter of Inquiry
previously sent to ls. Frances Abrams, or additional information on
this subject from you, in the event your father is not living or cannot
accomplish the Letter of Inquiry form, will be appreclated.

n&mrmtommtmgmmeE }

burial of the remains of your brother be d
m.xmm,mmm%mmmu. "

SOH



FORM
Pqrei 638

OFFICE OF ™ 'E QUARTERM/{ "TER GENERAL OF TH™ ARMY

INTEROFFICE K._.ERENCE SHEET

| DUE, HOUR AND DATE

No. | FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
2 |Plans & |Repat. L b It is recommended that reply to the attached undated
Policy |Records |April | letter from Sara Abrams be made substantially as follows:
Branch, |Branch, |1947 |-
Mem.Div.|VMem.Div.| * "In your letter of recent date in reply to our
letter of 5 March 1947, it was indicated that both of your |
THRU parents are living. The records of the War Department :
Asst. @ previously had contained the name of only one parent (mother) |
Chief of your brother, the late Corporal Arthur A, Abrams, ;
for Opnsj. 1
"In the event your father is still living, the }
presumption is that he and not your mother is the next of }
kin and should indicate the desired disposition of the f
remains of his son. :
"Completion and return by your father of the Letter i
of Inquiry previously sent to lirs. Frances Abrams, or
additiongl informfition op this subject from you, in the event your father is not .
living or can notf accomplish the Letter of Inquiry form, will be appreciated. "
"With referepnce to [your request that action to accomplish permanent burial of
the remajns of yopr brother be deferred indefinitely during the life of your mother,
you are advised that such delay can not be authorized, since the Act of Congress
authorizing the return of the remains of World War II decedents placed a time
limitatipn on thel duratipn of the Return Program, and because of the administrative !
work invplved and| the 10Pg di stances concerned in the transportation of certain
remains,|it is nepessary that the desires of the next of kin be secured promptly."
|
Incl: n/¢ %
E
> |
= |
|
|
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1946—O-708275—138
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B - 2 3 ‘ 4 ; ) %) :
. | FROM— | TO— DATE | __ MESSAGE

- :
IR &R |General |9 Apr 117 i3
Corres |Counsel : : b g e h ;
‘| Section |Thru : Forwarded for information on which to base a
- Plans ; | . reply..:The. letter of inquiry wes diﬁpatchnd to the

Branch - - mother on 5 March 1947.

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1946—0-706275—136




1619 Broadway, Room 609
New York 19, N.Y.

Ma jor General ‘homas B. Larkin
O0ffice of the Quartermaster General
Memorial Division

War Department

Washington, D.C.

Re: Burial of

7 47Cpl Arthur A, #brams, 32 326 276
TIOE D, IgR O, SrRvE & T
United States Military Cemetary
Cambridge, England

Dear Sir:

In answer to your letter of March 5th, before filling out the
form sent, I wish to inform you as follows:-

During my brother's 1ife in the Army, it was his wish that we
do everything in our power to keep my Mother, who is very
111, from worrying about him and for this reasoch I was made
beneficiary. A few days before hls death, I received a letter
reminding me of my promise.

Fearing the shock might kill my lother, she was not in T
of the death of her only son and up to this writing, @% parents
do not kmow, —
While my sisters and I desire to have my brother's body returned
here and buried In our farily plot, we would like to know how
long it would take befcre this would be done and if we could
defer this until some later date and get in touech with the
Department then, It 1s our wish not to do anything during

ny Mother'!s 1life timw. She is still very 111 and getting

worse all the time.

Being able to spare my liother this grief has made it a little
easier for us to bear owr burden and if the War Department can
do anything to help us, it will be greatly appreciated.

For the reason stated above, will you please be good enough

to forward all correspondence in this connection to me at the
above addréss and mark all your records accordingly.

Very- truly yours,

WL Sara Abrams

Thanking you, I am,

4w’
(A

gt

N
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F:—— ey

w ﬂ . BUREAU No. 43-R277.
\_ “WQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI' S

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Avdwr A, flwems, 32 326 276

D, us.mi
uucummmw
Cambridge, England

S Moxch 1947

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE - B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "'Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
f||lmF out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If y}c:u a;ra the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

I, S&I‘& Abr'ams _('Px!.e:z;; :nh.:u;ruu rel:;:?mhlp to the deceased by placing an

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

[:] WIDOW I:l WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER 0\'IF.R 21 YEARS OLD

N

FATHER EI MOTHER ]:] BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD ﬂ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

G Ll

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT FO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X™ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

felenay

D 2, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

al

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an **X”* in the proper boz)

L] ves [J wo
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are v, indicat
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)
None
AN ¢ ~ @AN S 1948
/
~ ?’.- e ”~ ;
CODED 2 Pes Y.L s 2
oaMe . T R s 16—50411-1 SE s
FORM S P

U KOV 19846 345 MILITARY R— & B~ 3 " -

i . - - 3 L~ T




[ PART | (Continued) £ ﬂ

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ca&onies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF |
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. |

OR
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED |

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS - TELEPHONE No,

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

w best of my knowledge and belief.
‘/K i/-/@%/ 161¢ Broadway

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
- Sara Abrams _  XNew York 19 N ¥,
X (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) - (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this —_22nd _ day of _Jj.ll'g_—,

1947 at city (or town) of New York county of Vew York and State (or Territory or

District) of Man L AR A

*NQOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. Hﬂ!’.\;fm i e g AUTHDRIZEM’; Z s

i (ol:p(:AL‘ﬂTLE)

16—50411-1

1
R —




1619 Broadway
New York 19’ N.Y.

July 22,1947

Ma jor Richard 3. Coombs
The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.Ce.

Dear Sir:
Re: GMGUF 293
T 2brrams, Arthur A,
/& = _

Tn sccordance with vour letter of the 10th, enclosed
please find completed "Request for Disposition of

Remains" forme
It: is desired that my brother be buried in England.

Very trJly you :
LA i Shee

—--!l'n...,,_.‘

......
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: PART I*-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHQ’*Y

If you are_ the next of kin and you desire to reh..qmsh your disposition authority, please fill in PART‘TI of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE) |
i
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) |
|
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART Il
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART III of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME f MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY '
i
3 |
|
(DATE) I
(SIGNATURE) ~(STREET AND NUMBER)
{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 PAGE 3




(| ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCT; S

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestatton

Tt is reauested that the remains of Arthur A, Abrams

be buried in England.

PAGE 4

U. S8 GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

TN




5 March 1947
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31 Jenuaxy 1947
_ Military
ate Corporal

P TIS THL
mm mm ! mm TH whau
N wm Al i

G. A. BORKAN

Brigadier General, QMC
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DATULEN

118

Abrams, Arthur A,
SPQYG 293

L i ——

- e ————

EEE 23 January 1946
O ——

Mrs., Frances Abranms
L6 Fort Washington Avenue
New York, New York

Dear Mrs. Abrans:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the
burial location of your son, the late Corporal Arthur A. Abrams,
A. 8. N. 32 326 276.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the Cambridge aimerican Military Cemetery, plot D, row 8, grave A4,

This cemetery is located approximately forty-twe miles northeast
of London, England, just outside the university town of Cambridge, and

is mnder the constant care and supervision of United States military
personnel,

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

C. L., CORBIN ¥
ckb Major General, QMC,
Acting The Quartermaste;/General
/

FTHOWIN

NOILTS HOILVHLASIO3Y STAVYED

I W60 C ¢

NOISIAT
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E Y " RESTRICTED .. 2 ;«gr 1

i sl

2 o4
. REPORT OF BURIALY® N 2 lay 1944
'?‘3 TM 10-630 and AR 30-1815 Date
_.;ﬁfrsrﬂ Arthur Cpl ;32326276
/7, Lest neme __M_Eipstw—hm—-lnitial. — Remk __— ASN
NP PLATOOR 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION
Unit Orgenization
Leicester, Leieestershire, England 3 pov 1944 -" Stab ‘ouia_
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
\
1500 4 May 1944 Cambridge American Mil, Cemetery ‘
~ Time and Date of Burial Neme of Cemetery Name or Coordinate of ‘-
Location.

S 4 R PN Star of David,
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number ype of Marker

|
]
Disposition of Identific%tion Tegs: Buried with body YesOne(l)No ‘
efiergenc 3
Attached to Marker YesQOne No . 1

: |

IF NO Identification Tags _
How were remains identified? ' '

What means of identification were buried with the body? I
Identification tag,

Esggated W:Co Gy Wu{y %z. g2 k-/ﬂ)?—-—",

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left.

Who is buried on: 0-746160 385 Ftr. Sq,
Deceased's Right:0'Connell,William P, 1s LL s 064 Ftr. Go,
Name ASN Orgn Grave No.
13000000 Hg Co. *
Deceased's Left:Phares,Curiis B, Pvie 82 Airborne Dive 3 '!
Name ASN Rank Orgn - Grave No. i
|

Signature or Neme, Rank and if possible Organization of person sbove
Data when other than officer reportirgburial.

If print of identification tag is not
affixed in below:

Emergency Addressee Sars ibraus (sister)

St 2 Name !

i --‘l'ﬁ' A 46 Ft. Washington Aves, New York, NY ‘
'~:':¢§d£mg Address (Qﬁ' {
Rl R Religion  Jewith // §9& |

&
ECTDRICTE e
RESTRICH tD Page 1 of 2 __ Pages M




- _ — - .y P — - e —_—

RESTRICTED & Y

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: None,

Prints--Right Hand,

Thumb ! : |

“Signature of Officer or other person

reporting burial.

/
Verified by G.R.5. 0 cer.

1
2
3
4 - -

RESTRICTED

2

Pages




WAR DEPARTMENT

AdE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICF #*
WASHINGTON

REFORT OF DEATH

/

ik 5 DATE

F 4 ¥

7y 7 & X
FULL NAME ARMY RIAL NO. i

Abrems, Avthur A, 32 326 276

GRADE ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Cpl. Field Artillery 3 Mar 1912

HOME ADDRESS

New York,; New York.

DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH e ¢ : CAUSE OF DEATH
1 May &% Buropean Area '\ 3 b o Stab wound 3
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS) /
Mrs. Frances Abrams, mother, 46 Fort Washington Ave., New York, N. Y. |/
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS) l d - ‘\6‘ ‘

Hen-Battle James W. Reinhart.

THIS COPY FOR THE Q. M. G TCONFBNEEL). (OVER)

ADJUTANT GENERAL



ADDITIONAL DATA: (CONEIDENTIAL)

" STATION OF DECEASED

May (2 4 y3PM

FEMORIAL DIVISION







ARMY SERVICE FORCES y

13 13 [ - - 3 &
O —~ » ARMY EFFEGTS BUREAUS M ° Suspter—gh
: y ‘ ¥l \/ November 27, 1944
;ﬂc ORDER FOR SHIFMENT s
Ship To:

Effects of v #rs. Frances Abreus
Name 48 Fort Washinzion A
A% Cple dribur 4. Abrems - Few York, New York
Case Mo, 22326276

FRANLAS &
Ship Via G B/L No.
K/ 7 s
I % - =
Date_ o A& 1: 0 L2 Coe =R @ £« -;.--tW
I o i For Effects Yuartermaster
PACKAGES SHIPPED
/ o /
L S L Franked V
; Lst. Exp., Chgs,
Bsts Frt. Chgs. 4
Vi VY 30 1945

TOTAL #9 WL, Date Shipped NOV 3

NOV :481%

REMARKS: . &7 8

&

&

4 AS

Eff. @i Form 14 (Rev. 8-19—&&) Shipping Clerk
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| AV§>

IN REPLY REFER TO:

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
801 HARDESTY AVENUE

/ KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
#114647 8 JRM 3 JS smem
T . November 27, 1944
/ . :
a s it
Mrs, Frances Abrams e R LR R
28 Port Weshington v | -;;;.__‘,_.'-gi%&,. \

Few York, New York :

3

Dear Mrs, Abrams:

The Army Effects Buresu hes ved {rom overseas ;
some persona’ effucte of your son)TCorpersl Arthur A, Abroms, *

These eoffects ere being forwarded te you in one
cartcn, :

If, by sny cheance, the property has not reached you

at the expiration of thirty deys from this date, plesse notify
me end tracer will be instituted.

The ection of this Buresu in transudtiting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest 4itle in the recipient.
8uch property is forwsrdsd for distribriion according to the
lews of the state of +he soldier's legel residence.

I regret the circumstesnces prompting this letter, and
wish to express ny sympethy in the loss ¢f your son.

Yours very truly,

-A. L. SMITH
Administretive Assistant
Army Effects Pureau




Summary Courte—iartial
LRI STRVEE FORCES B ' J81Thl
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPC..” Case Noe 714647 8
601 Hardesty avenue 3
Kansas City'l, Missouri Date - o Teoewb

Lyt

SUBJECT: nReport of transactions in disposing of the effects of

SO G AT . 12156576 late a
(Name o? deceased) (Army Serial Number)

Corncisl A Field ‘rtillery » who died
(Grade) (Organization, army or OService)
on the day of T , 19 i.’g, at Tiymemean Aroap

TO

The Adjutant General, Wer Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-ilartial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo., pursuant to S.0. 228, Hg., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the crfects of the auovu—named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports tinat:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-
Martial.

_ b. ‘Local debtors owed deccdent's estate ¢ gine , of which the sum of
P was collected. (If nothirg was found dus or collected, state "None";
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected,) (Incl. ¥

ce. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of§ . , which
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of deccdente. (bae inclosed
receipt s Incles ')

de Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has becn made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Wuartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below.)
FI'MING:
Befores a Summary Court-lMartial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

24 Mowe:her 104Y4 , pursuant to Special Orders 2283, Headquarters, KOQM

Depot, dated 25 Scptember 1943, the application or affidavit of jpo Weonssg

AYrrscg for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the posscssion of the
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considereds

Whereupon, this Summary Court-ilartial finds that, under the provisions of

AW 112, — . of
{Name of person found entitled)
46 Fort Washingion Averme M State of
(Numbur, Street or Avenue) (City, Tewn or Village)
New Tork , is the Vothep of the

(Relatiouship or Capacity)
above~named decedent and appgars to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

l

) {(dignature of Summary Court Officer)
r JUIN R, WIFEY, Colenel Q.34.C,

~ (Name, Rank, Organization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL
Eff. QM Form 75 '

N
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| - g - : e 3 - B % i ‘ ”\/‘l/\ L - S
- e EFFECTS QUARTERMASTIR, ETOU U7
ooy Mam. ) e
DEPOT €14
APO 507
United States Army 19th May, 1944,

SUBJECT: Effects Of Cpl. Arthur A. Abrams, 323286276.

TO : C.0. MP. Platoon 824 A/B Div. APO 469.

1. Reference is made to your commnication of

24 Administrative Circular #80, HQ SOS, ETOUSA, 25 October, 1943, sets forth
the procedure to be followed by your office with respect to personnel who become
deceased, missing in action, missing, interned or prisoners of war. It is neces-
sary that certain information wi th respect to the individual concerned, be furnish-
ed this Office in your letter of transmittal, as indicated by Administrative Cir-
cular #0. It is thercofore requested that the information indicated below, be
filled in, and returned to this Officc immediately.

EDWARD CHAYES,
Ite 0010’ Qe.M.C.
Effocts QM, &TOUSA.
1, The name, rank and Serial No, is: | =
Abrems, drthur &. Opl., as¥ 32326276,/ / 'J}

>

2»  The Organization is! yp p.100n 824 n/B pivitfen ARO 469

#3, The status is (doceased, mkssimg<inxackkonygxprksanerzaf wark

Le Date of status is: jay 1, 1944

% & Designated beneficiary (with address) ist gara abrams,
46 Ft. Washington ave.,
New York, Ne Ys

* 6. Fundsxwerexforwarded l!lxxxxxrtxxxxxxxxx;xxxxxzxx;; gggzngw
by (a) U.S.P.M.0. No. Amount:
U.S.P.M.0. No, Amount :
(b) U,S, Official Check No. Amount:

Bank (name and branch)

‘f’ Te Individual had no bank accounts, debtersxerxersditorsxexecptxasxfoiioms:

¥ ¥, (Wit )=kRawer xaf Akhorney ) tiar Bendsik Travokers: Cheeks)  forwarded

9. Box containing personal effects, was sent to Effects QM, Etousa on
May 11, 194L

Enclosed herewith is a combination lectter of transmittal and Inventory
* of Effects form. The adoption of this form would facilitate the work in your
Office and assist us materially in the rapid processin the effectse.

#Strike out the words not applicalf.e.

| = ¢ 5 % R
} } 7 e . “"‘-. p TR ‘.-r._\_ e
R % L - " e

-




.’FECTS QUARTE ER, ETOI’ ;

SUMMAR RT JFV/asm.
DEPOT G-14
APO 507
United States Army 19th Mey, 1944.

suBsecr: Cpl. Arthur A. Abrams 32326276.

70 C.0.  MP Platoon 82d A/B Div. APO 469,

X Acknowledgment is made of one copy of WD. AGO. Form 54,
Inventory of Effeets of the above named subject.

2. We note on this form that the effects of Cpl Abrams were
forwarded to Kansas City, instead of to Effects Quartermaster,
Etousa, as indicated in Administrative Circular Neo. 80. HQ. SOS.
Etousa, dated 25th October, 1943, copy of which is inglosed.

Se If this action, taken contrary to Administrative Circular
No. 80, was authorised, will you please advise this O0ffice as to
the authority.

4, In order to complete the file for this subject, it will
be necessary for us to have additional information, and we are
inclosing herewith a Fomm, enabling you to furnish the data
desired. s A

/

in! 1

p > -/L’(Q?f:

EDWARD CHAYES,

Lt. Col. QNMC.

S Incls, Effects QM. ETQUSA.,
Adm. Cir 80.

Form letter.
Fom of transmittal.

i j

lst Ind.
MP PLATOON 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, 4F0 469, U.Se Army, May 24, 1944,

M0: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, Depot G-14, AFO 507,

1. Basic Communication complied with.

2. Effects shipped to your ofrice by rail on May 13, 1944,

ARTHUR GOLE, (<) PG &5, %

e 2d Lte Inf./s Ty O\
fcl. Personnel Qfficer. o, 3, v\
Form Letter. = “PUp. AT 7
f ; ’L_dlp o et *
\ - Mg :“ﬂ

=oh SR

Reply, if any, should be addressed to: ' o/

Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA,
Depot G-14, APO 507 Hq SOS USAPP/6-43/15M/10209




T

Sheet é_{_o? / Sheets ARMY _EFFECTS BUREAU , ik - Decfmse@ ;..-—-‘

Box No. : INVENTF e % TRl Missing -
P : < e oW T
‘7— e Abandoned _

, /5 ' GINAL NO. OF PKGS, /=
TALLY-IN NO._ /4.9 _INVENTORY DATE 2 3, /- “£ASE 1. ‘ 114647
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" INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

{(See AR 600 550)

Ebrams Arthur A, 32326276 .

(Last name) (Firstname) (Midadie tuilial) (Army serial number,

late ».CP1__MP Plat 82d A/B Division

(Grade) LOrganizalion or arm or service)
who died on the ... X._dayof . M8Y. ..., 10 44

CLASS 1-Saber, insignia, decorations, medals,
campaign badges, watches. manuseripls, and
other arbeles \dluahle chieflly as keepsakes,

* Package
NUMBER ARTICLES NUMBER

Italian Pencil
German Belt Buckle

L~

2

s o

14 Snapshots of Naples “
1 _|Pair Prcht Wings . = |
3

¥ 3 Religlous ledal
P tter e
L allet & Contents

..Canveg Bag containing

34 Amer pennies & 1 Shilling

1

A

 _143“Exgngnmﬁuidqwmmwwmm ___________________
~1 _ |Address Book

%

?/i Ring

«To. be fliled outonlyin case of shipment to The Adjullm General

CLASS 11 — Other effects

NUMBER ARTICLES

..... 1l scissor b e SN
.~ 1 toothbrush case
v ... shaving brush & case
(<~ [L soap case ;
... |Lock and 2 Keys .. .. ..
- 1l Razor

1

W.D., A G.O, Form No 64&
July 1. 1933



CLASS Il — Continued

NUMER] ARTICLES

/-1 |Set Shoe shining equipment
7T |1brESE = T reg S 2 eans

1 |Cellaphane Bag - Contents
| 14 HardkereRIOTs
_~ |1 Pkg service post cards
P 1 game of chéckérs
'9%;; Pair leather glovew
% Overseas Cap

7 10 |Pocket novels .~
1 |comb & case & nail file™
‘A ___|Pen and 1 pencil

Specie..$ ...

Mone 5
y’ Notes...... - AL e el

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises
all the effects of the deceased whose name appe-
ars on the first page hergof %nd that "the effects
were delivered to.. edts Quarter-..

(Glve name and degree of relationship ; Il legal representative
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magioii fpypes g1ty QM Depet,

or beneficlary nam gﬁi}‘
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*3irike out words aot applicable.
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» Arthur A, cp1, 32326276 BECKSSED | %
'1§Smal] Wooden Box - D.475,

Recd: May 17th. 1944, T ) lf A 4;, .

[SHIPPED To PORT O APO 507
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WAR DEPARTMENT
ﬁ THE'ADJUTANT GEKERAL'S' OFFIGR

WASH f'""“"N

REPORT OF DEATH

PR —— g

//4@1/7— ;

DATE

B~ 1P s

FULL NAME

m' Arthur A.

Al IAL

#
32 326 276

GRADE

Cpl.

ARM OR SERVICE

Field Artillery

DATE OF BIRTH

3 Mar 1912

HOME ADDRESS

Bew York, New York. Sy
DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH S
I
1 May %% European Area Steb wvound \5\‘\\};&
T \
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP. & ADDRESS) Qje EBTS * \, =

Mrs., Frences Abrams, mother, 46 Fort Washington Ave., New ¥ & R!C.E"‘(lsa

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, 8 ADDRESS)

Nen-Battle

THIS COPY FOR ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

Pl

“o

Miss Sara Abrams, sister, same sddress as above.

l MAY 15 1944

CRETARY OF WAR:

Jemes W,

ADIUTANT GENERA/




